

P

C.A.No. 1832 OF 2004  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1832/2004

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)  
With

C.A.No.2535/2004,C.A.No.2536/2004,C.A.No.2539/2004,  
C.A.No.2540/2004,C.A.No.2541/2004

Date : 26/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents have not been served. Issue fresh notice. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master