

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1832 OF 2004

MANIPAL ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 20/04/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let interlocutory application for impleadment be considered at

the time of hearing of the appeal.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master