

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 1 8 3 2 O F 2 0 0 4

M A N I P A L A C A D E M Y O F H I G H E R E D U C A T I O N
(s)

Appellant

V E R S U S

P R O V I D E N T F U N D C O M M I S S I O N E R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

W I T H

Civil Appeal NO.	2 5 3 5 of	200 4	
(With prayer for	interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO.	2 5 3 6 of	200 4	
(With prayer for	interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO.	2 5 3 9 of	200 4	
(With prayer for	interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO.	2 5 4 0 of	200 4	
(With prayer for	interim	relief	and office report)
Civil Appeal NO.	2 5 4 1 of	200 4	
(With prayer for	interim	relief	and office report)

Date: 2 7 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. La k sh mi Ra m a n Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kir an Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel resum
ed

arguments at 1 1. 2 5 AM and concluded at 1 2. 0 5 P M. Thereaft
er,

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned counsel started his arguments and made

his submissions till 1 2. 3 0 P M.

Contd....2 /-

-2-

Hearing concluded.

Impleadment allowed.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

LI S T OF BOO K S R E F E R R E D

1. 1 9 9 6 (2) SCC 4 0 5 at 4 1 5
2. AIR 1 9 9 8 SC 1 3 2 5 at 1 3 3 1
3. 1 9 9 2 (4) SCC 2 4 5 at 2 5 0 , paras 1 3 and 1 4